E-220 El imko
El imko El imkoE-220 E-220
CONTENTS
User Manual
Low Voltage Directive
EN 61010-1
Electromagnetic Compatibility
EN 61326

0.2-1 VVoltage
Current 4-20 mA
2.2. Type Coding
TEMPERATURE SENSORS
W
X
Y
Z
E-220El imko E-220 El imko
El imko El imkoE-220 E-220
6 7
8 9
2.4. Panel Mounting
Open the slot on the panel as shown in the figure above.
Place the device in the slot from the front of the panel.
Place the clamps by fitting the clamp tabs into their slots on
the device.
Tighten the screws until the clamps are secured to the panel
surface.
Appropriate fuses or switches must be used in the supply line and
power outputs of the devices.
Power supply cables must meet  the requirements of IEC 60245 or
IEC 60227 standards.
35 mm min.
10 mm min.
-0.0
+0.5
92 x 92 mm
Panel Cut - Out
(*) Digital Input Connection
DI1 Auto/Manual mode selection.
DI2 ve DI3
*AO1, AO2 Analog Outputs, Pulse Output ve Digital Inputs
are not isolated from each others.
Make sure that the parameters were  set for the
intended use before commissioning the device.
Incorrect configuration may cause damage.
Do not touch the terminals 01-10 while the device is
energized as dangerous voltage levels  are  present.
DI2 DI3 0 / 1 = ON / OFF
0 0
0 1
1 0
1 1
2.5. Connection Diagram
Optional features are marked on the connection diagram. Connections
must comply with optional features.
2.3. Dimensions
96 mm
9
6
 m
m
91 mm
9
1
 m
m
10 mm
100 mm
9
1
 m
m
Elimko 220
DIGITAL LOGIN
PV
SET